### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7000333

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF INVENTOR 2 FROM SCOTT CHRISTOPHER HASSE TO SCOTT CHRISTOPHER HAASE previously recorded on Reel 051404 Frame 0629. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SCOTT CHRISTOPHER HASSE TO SCOTT CHRISTOPHER HAASE previously recorded on Reel 051404 Frame 0629. Assignor(s) hereby

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS J. KRAMER	12/06/2019
SCOTT CHRISTOPHER HAASE	11/01/2021
STEVEN DOUGLAS SWAINE	12/05/2019
JEFFREY KEITH SIPES	12/05/2019
ANGAYARKANNI SARAVANA	12/11/2019
SAMUEL JAMES TUTKO	12/05/2019
TERRI WEN-CHING CHAN	12/05/2019
KEITH HARRELL	12/06/2019
STEVEN CHARLES HOLT	12/05/2019
WALTER S. WALL	12/06/2019
NEIL EBARLE	12/05/2019
SHANNON FOWLER	12/06/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOEING COMPANY
Street Address:	100 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606-1596

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16733009

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)385-7766

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972) 385-8777

**Email:** ptonotifs@yeeiplaw.com

PATENT REEL: 058303 FRAME: 0726

506953495

Correspondent Name: DUKE W. YEE

Address Line 1: YEE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 6669

Address Line 4: MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-1176-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY G. CROOK
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey G. Crook/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 27**

source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page1.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page2.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page3.tif source=2021-11-01\_CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page4.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page5.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page6.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page7.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page8.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page9.tif source=2021-11-01\_CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page10.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page11.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page12.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page13.tif source=2021-11-01\_CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page14.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page15.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page16.tif source=2021-11-01\_CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page17.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page18.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page19.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page20.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page21.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page22.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page23.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page24.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page25.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page26.tif source=2021-11-01 CorrectedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page27.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058303 FRAME: 0727



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

### **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS J. KRAMER	12/06/2019
SCOTT CHRISTOPHER HASSE	12/05/2019
STEVEN DOUGLAS SWAINE	12/05/2019
JEFFREY KEITH SIPES	12/05/2019
ANGAYARKANNI SARAVANA	12/11/2019
SAMUEL JAMES TUTKO	12/05/2019
TERRI WEN-CHING CHAN	12/05/2019
KEITH HARRELL	12/06/2019
STEVEN CHARLES HOLT	12/05/2019
WALTER S. WALL	12/06/2019
NEIL EBARLE	12/05/2019
SHANNON FOWLER	12/06/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOEING COMPANY
Street Address:	100 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606-1596

**PATENT** 

REEL: 058303 FRAME: 0728/2020, 4:08 PM

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16733009	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)385-7766 **Phone:** 972-385-8777

Email: ptonotifs@yeeiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DUKE W. YEE

Address Line 1: YEE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 190809

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-1176-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUKE W. YEE
Signature:	/Duke W. Yee/
Date:	01/02/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 20**

source=2020-01-02\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page1.tif source=2020-01-02\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page2.tif source=2020-01-02 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page3.tif source=2020-01-02\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page4.tif source=2020-01-02\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page5.tif source=2020-01-02\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page6.tif source=2020-01-02 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page7.tif source=2020-01-02 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page8.tif source=2020-01-02 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page9.tif source=2020-01-02\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page10.tif source=2020-01-02\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page11.tif source=2020-01-02 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page12.tif source=2020-01-02\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page13.tif source=2020-01-02\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page14.tif source=2020-01-02 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 19-1176-US-NP#page15.tif source=2020-01-02\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page16.tif source=2020-01-02\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page17.tif source=2020-01-02\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page18.tif source=2020-01-02\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page19.tif source=2020-01-02\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_19-1176-US-NP#page20.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT5891810

PATENT REEL: 058303 FRAME: 0729/2020, 4:08 PM

Receipt Date: 01/02/2020

### Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 058303 FRAME: 0730/2020, 4:08 PM

# DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: MODEL MATURITY STATE EVALUATION SYSTEM

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

[X] United States application or PCT international application number <u>16/733,009</u> filed on <u>January 2</u>, 2020.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Boeing Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, The Boeing Company (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor:	Nicholas J. Kramer	
Signature:		Date:
(2) Legal Name of Inventor:	Scott Christopher Haase	
Signature:		Date: 11-1-2021
(3) Legal Name of Inventor:	Steven Douglas Swaine	
Signature		
(4) Legal Name of Inventor:	Jeffrey Keith Sipes	
Signature:		Date
(5) Legal Name of inventor:	Angayarkanni Saravana	
Signature:		Date:

(6) Legal Name of Inventor:	Samuel James Tutko		
Signature:		Date:	
(7) Legal Name of Inventor:	Terri Wen-Ching Chan		
Signature:		Date:	
(8) Legal Name of Inventor:	Keith Harrell		
Signature:		Date:	
(9) Legal Name of Inventor:	Steven Charles Holt		
Signature:		Date:	fi
(10) Legal Name of Inventor:	Walter S. Wall		
Signature:		Date:	
(11) Legal Name of Inventor:	Neil Ebarle		
Signature:		Date:	

(12) Legal Name of Inventor:	Shannon Fowler		
Signature:		Date:	

# DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

### Title of Invention: MODEL MATURITY STATE EVALUATION SYSTEM

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
[ ] United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.
Whereas I ("ASSIGNOP") have made cortain inventions in the second of the

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Boeing Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, The Boeing Company (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor:	Nicholas J. Kramer	
Signature: <u>// Label</u>	La Krane	Date: 12/6/2019
(2) Legal Name of Inventor:	Scott Christopher Hasse	
Signature:		Date:
(3) Legal Name of Inventor:	Steven Douglas Swaine	
Signature:		Date:
4) Legal Name of Inventor:	Jeffrey Keith Sipes	
Signature:		Date:
5) Legal Name of Inventor:	Angayarkanni Saravana	
Signature:		Date:

Page 2 of 2

(6) Legal Name of Inventor;	Samuel James Tutko	
Signature:		Date: 5 DEC 2019
(7) Legal Name of Inventor:	Terri Wen-Ching Chan	
Signature:		Date: 5 DEC 2019
(8) Legal Name of Inventor:	Keith Harrell	
Signature:		Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor:	Steven Charles Holt	
	×	
(10) Legal Name of Inventor:	Walter S. Wall	
Signature:		Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor:	Neil Ebarie	
Signature:		Daie:

(12) Legal Name of Inventor:	Shannon Fowler		
	1 -	1-2.1,	1

Page 4 of 2

## DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: MODEL MATURITY STATE EVALUATION SYSTEM

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
[] United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Boeing Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information

known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, The Boeing Company (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor:	Nicholas J. Kramer	
Signature:		Date:
(2) Legal Name of Inventor:	Scott Christopher Hasse	
Signature:		Date:12.~5~ZO1°
(3) Legal Name of Inventor:	Steven Douglas Swaine	
Signature: J.		Date: <u>12-5-2019</u>
(4) Legal Name of Inventor:	Jeffrey Keith Sipes	
Signature:		Date:
(5) Legal Name of Inventor:	Angayarkanni Saravana	
Signature:		Date:

(6) Legal Name of Inventor	Samuel James Tutko		
Signature:		Date	
(7) Legal Name of Inventor:	Terri Wen-Ching Chan		
Signature		Date	
(8) Legal Name of Inventor:	Keith Harrell		
Signature:	4-1	Date: <u>12/6/19</u>	
(9) Legal Name of Inventor:	Steven Charles Holt		
Signature		Date:	**
(0) Legal Name of Inventor:	Walter S. Wall		
Signature		Date	
(1) Legal Name of <b>Invent</b> or:	Neil Ebarle		
Signature:		Date	

(12) Legal Name of Inventor:	Shannon Fowler		
Signature:		Date:	
Signature.		Date	

## DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: MODEL MATURITY STATE EVALUATION SYSTEM

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I nereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
[ ] United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Boeing Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, The Boeing Company (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	Date	***************************************
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: Scott Christopher Hasse		
Signature:	Date	2*
(3) Legal Name of Inventor: Steven Douglas Swaine		
Signature:		
(4) Legal Name of Inventor: <b>Jeffrey Keith Sipes</b> Signature:	Dat	: 12/5/20/9
(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Angayarkanni Saravana		
Signature:	Date	į, w ww

Page 2 of 2

(6) Legal Name of Inventor:	Samuel James Tutko	
Signature		Pate
(7) Legal Name of Inventor:	Terri Wen-Ching Chan	
Signature		Date
(8) Legal Name of Inventor:	Keith Harrell	
Signature:		Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor	Steven Charles Holt	
Signature 4	e1/17fe4	Date: 12/5/2019
(10) Legal Name of Inventor:	Walter S. Wall	
Significe		Date
(11) Legal Same of Inventor	Neil Ebarle	
Signature		Date

(12) Legal Name of Inventor:	<b>Shannon Fowler</b>		
G!		<b>D</b> .	
Signature:		Date:	

### DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

#### Title of Invention: MODEL MATURITY STATE EVALUATION SYSTEM

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
[ ] United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

As a below named and undersigned inventor. I hereby declare that:

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Boeing Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, The Boeing Company (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor:	Nicholas J. Kramer		
Signature:		Date:	
(2) Legal Name of Inventor:	Scott Christopher Hasse		
Signature:		Date:	
(3) Legal Name of Inventor:	Steven Douglas Swaine		
Signature:		Date:	
(4) Legal Name of Inventor:	Jeffrey Keith Sipes		
Signature:		Date:	
(5) Legal Name of Inventor:	Angayarkanni Saravana		
Signature	<u> </u>	Date:	<u>2-11-2</u> 6(°

Page 2 of 2

(6) Legal Name of Inventor;	Samuel James Tutko	
Signature:		Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor:	Terri Wen-Ching Chan	
Signature:		Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor:	Keith Harrell	
Signature:		Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor:	Steven Charles Holt	
Signature:		Date:
(10) Legal Name of Inventor:	Walter S. Wall	
Signature: Wollt W.	AU	Date: 12/6/19
(11) Legal Name of Inventor:	Neil Ebarle	
Signature		Plate:

(12) Legal Name of Inventor:	Shannon Fowler
0.	
Signature:	Date:

# DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

### Title of Invention: MODEL MATURITY STATE EVALUATION SYSTEM

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):	
[ ] United States application or PCT international application number	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in th application.	å e
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.	

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trudemark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries therein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Boeing Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, The Boeing Company (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, USA, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts. substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, Thereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor:	Nicholas J. Kramer	
Signature:		Date:
(2) Legal Name of Inventor:	Scott Christopher Hasse	
Signature:		Date
(3) Legal Name of Inventor:	Steven Douglas Swaine	
Signature:		Date:
(4) Legal Name of Inventor:	Jeffrey Keith Sipes	
Signature:		Date:
(5) Legal Name of Inventor:	Angayarkanni Saravana	
Signature:		Oste:

Page 2 of 2

(6) Legal Name of Inventor:	Samuel James Tutko	
Signature:	Dwe-	
(7) Legal Name of Inventor:	Terri Wen-Ching Chan	
2(Evatare:	Date:	
(8) Legal Name of Inventor:	Keith Harrell	
Signature:	Date:	
(9) Legal Name of Inventor:	Sieven Charles Holt	
Signature:		* 100
(10) Legal Name of Inventor:	Walter S. Wall	
Signature:	Date:	S
(11) Legal Name of Inventor:	Neil Ebarle	
1		:01

(12) Legal Name of Inventor:	Shannon Fowler		
Signature:		Date:	